## CITY OF GONZALES JB WELLS ADVISORY BOARD MEETING JB Wells Park Show Barn Office 2301 CR 197 Gonzales, TX AGENDA – September 16, 2013 6:00 P.M.

## **CALL TO ORDER**

- 1. Introduction of the JB Wells Park Advisory Board Members
- 2. Discussion of any new business regarding the JB Wells Park

## **ADJOURN**

EXECUTIVE SESSION: The City Council reserves the right to discuss any of the above items in Executive Closed Session if they meet the qualifications in Sections 551.071, 551.072, 551.073, 551.074, 551.076, 551.087, of Chapter 551 of the Government Code of the State of Texas.
I certify that a copy of the September 16, 2013, agenda of items to be considered by the JB Wells Park Advisory Board was posted on the City Municipal Building bulletin board on the 13th day of September, at 5:00 p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours proceeding the scheduled time of the meeting. I further certify that the above agenda was removed on

Kristina Vega, City Secretary

The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be